

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

[CC 7018/2006]

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in WP No.353/2003; WP No.354/2003; WP No.355/2003; WP No.356/2003; WP No.357/2003; WP No.358/2003 & WP No.359/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP]

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

However, in view of the point which is required to
be determined by this Court,

hearing expedited.

Liberty to mention after service of notice is complete.

(Khushi Ram) (Subhash Chander)

Court Master Court Master