

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4494 OF 2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request made on behalf of learned counsel for the  
respondent, put up after one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master