

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4494 OF 2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 10/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Bench is not sitting in the next week. Learned

counsel says that the case is not likely to finish today.

Adjourned. To be taken up in January, 2010.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master