

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4494 OF 2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 10/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vijay Hansaria, Sr.adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.adv.
Mr. Satyajit a. Desai, adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties in part.

In the present case apart from many of other questions, interpretation of Article 341 and the Constitution (Scheduled Castes) Order, 1950 and various Memorandums and Circulars issued thereafter by the Union of India is also involved. In the circumstances, we consider it appropriate to direct notice to Union of India. The Union of India represented by the Secretary, Department of Social, Justice and Empowerment shall stand impleaded in the appeal as Respondent.

Issue notice to Union of India returnable in three weeks.

...2/-

-2-

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
List this matter on 17th march, 2010 as part heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master