

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4494 OF 2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 05/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. I. Venkatnarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the importance of the issue that arises for our consideration, we have requested the learned Attorney General to assist the Court as Amicus Curiae. Learned Attorney General is present in the Court today and readily responded to our request and agreed to assist the Court.

List the matter on 31st August, 2010.

Registry is directed to forthwith submit a set of complete papers to the learned Attorney General.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(J.P. SHARMA)
Court Master