

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4494 OF 2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 25/02/2011 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In-Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitender Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
  
Mr. M.S. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.  
  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
  
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi , Adv  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta , Adv  
  
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates , Adv  
  
Mr. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 : This is an application by Sh. Kattimani Shivalingappa S/o Laxman Rao working as Asstt. Manager, Air India, Santacruz, Mumbai for impleadment as party in the Appeal filed by the State of Uttaranchal (Now Uttarakhand) against Order dated 28.02.2006 passed by the Division Bench of the Uttaranchal High Court.

I have heard learned counsel for the applicant and perused the record. In my opinion, the applicant is neither a necessary applicant nor a proper party.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

I.A. No.5 : The application for impleadment is dismissed.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master