

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4494 OF 2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for modification/clarification and office report))

Date: 15/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Tej Singh Varun, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Gobardhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Ajit C. Tamhane, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, SG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, adv.
Mr. S.S.Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Attorney General For India

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application No. 6 is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4494 OF 2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Appellant(s)

Versus

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The Interlocutory Application No.6 is dismissed.

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,
April 15, 2011