

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4494 OF 2006**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MS. LALITHA KAUSHIK, ADV. FILED ON  
20.4.2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8 & 9

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION & EXEMPTION FROM FILING O/T FILED BY MR. P.  
GEORGE GIRI, ADV. FILED ON 20.4.2011)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

.....APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to the Court's Order dated 18.9.2006, Leave has been granted and the matter has been registered as Civil Appeal No. 4494 of 2006.

It is further submitted that there are ten respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1,4 & 6 are represented through Ms. Anaga S. Desai, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 5, 7 to 9 are represented through Mr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Advocate. Respondent No. 10 is represented through Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that I.A. nos. 7, 8 & 9 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.9.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

**"List the interlocutory applications along with the main Civil Appeal."**

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> Day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate
2. Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, Advocate
3. MR. KAMAL MOHAN GUPTA, ADV.
4. MS. ANGHA S. DESAI, ADV.
5. MR. D.S. MAHARA, ADV.
6. P.A. TO LD. ATTORNEY GENERAL OF INDIA
7. MRS. LALITHA KAUSHIK, ADV.
8. MR.P.GEORGE GIRI, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR